
Construction

With rubber bumper

ø80, ø100 ø80, ø100

With air cushion

Bore size

Contents

20
25
32
40
50
63
80

100

Replacement parts: Seal kits Note) 

CG5�N�SR

CG5N20SR-PS

CG5N25SR-PS

CG5N32SR-PS

CG5N40SR-PS

CG5N50SR-PS

CG5N63SR-PS

CG5N80SR-PS

CG5N100SR-PS

CG5�N�SV

CG5N20SV-PS

CG5N25SV-PS

CG5N32SV-PS

CG5N40SV-PS

CG5N50SV-PS

CG5N63SV-PS

CG5N80SV-PS

CG5N100SV-PS

Rubber bumper Air cushion

Nos. 9 and 10 above

CG5�A�SR

CG5A20SR-PS

CG5A25SR-PS

CG5A32SR-PS

CG5A40SR-PS

CG5A50SR-PS

CG5A63SR-PS

CG5A80SR-PS

CG5A100SR-PS

CG5�A�SV

CG5A20SV-PS

CG5A25SV-PS

CG5A32SV-PS

CG5A40SV-PS

CG5A50SV-PS

CG5A63SV-PS

CG5A80SV-PS

CG5A100SV-PS

Nos. 9, 10, 11 and 12 above

Note) A grease pack (GR-R-010, 10g) is included in seal kits.

No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Rod cover

Head cover

Cylinder tube

Piston rod

Bumper

Rod end nut

Cushion seal

Description

Parts list
Material

SUS304

SUS304

SUS304

SUS304

Urethane

SUS304

Urethane

No.

8
9
10
11
12
13

Water resistant scraper

Rod seal

Piston seal

Valve seal

Valve retainer gasket

Label protector

Description
Material

NBR

PET

CG5���SR

FKM

CG5���SV

Note) Magnets are installed on pistons of cylinders equipped with auto switches.

9

Series CG5-S


